PDLVO102F Permits & Development - Livability System
View Cases

Case No: 04-3295

Address: 00341  WORTON RD

Insp Area: 017 Dist: 000 Date Rcv: _4/29/2004 Grp: ENF Intk: JMA o
Inspec: BERRY, G Inspec2: Date Inspec: _7/31/2006
Close: _0/00/0000 Activity: Delete:

Problem: RETAINING WALL (BLOCK) & DECK UNDER CONST. W/O PERMIT

CL Name: COLLINS STEVE

CL Address: 00339 ~_ WCRTON RD - -

CL Home Phone: 410-918-0028 CL Work Phone: Tax Acct.
Oowner: S e

1503000240

Enter=Continue Fl2=Cancel




Case Entry/Update Mode . o w @ CHANGE

Format :  « « # CASREC File . ' . . : PDLVO0O1
Dt Rec: 4%9@004 Intake: JMA Act: Case #: 04-3295
Insp: BERRY, G Insp Grp: ENF Insp Area: _17 Tax Acct: 1503000240
Address: 341 ~ WORTON RD B Apt #: Zip:

Owner:

Problem Descript.: RETAINING WALL (BLOCK) & DECK UNDER CONST. W/O PERMIT

Complainant Name (Last): COLLINS (First) : STEVE

Complainant Addr: 339 ~ WORTON RD o
Complainant City: State: __ Zip:

Complainant Phone (H): 4109180028 (W):

Date of Reinspection: 13Qé006 Date Closed: Delete Code (P): _
F3=Exit F5=Refresh Fe=Select format
F9=Insert F10=Entry Fll=Change

DTS oo of n
Mail®, Pagas




_ RA1001B
ANDARD ASSESSMENT INQUIRY . ,

ATE: 04/29/2004
IME: 11:47:14
ROPERTY NOC. DIST GRQOUP CLASS 0OCC. HISTORIC DEL LOAD DATE
5 03 000240 15 g2 34-00 H NO 02/13/04
ENEZ LINDA ANN . DESC-1.. IMPS
DESC-2.. MIDDLEBOROUGH
41 WORTON RD PREMISE. 00341 WORTON RD
00000-0000

FORMER OWNER: MYERS ARTHUR L

MD 21221-3026

ALTIMORE

————————— ECV R --—-—-————————— PHASED IN —-———==———==——————
FPRIOR PROPOSED CURR CURR PRIOR

AND: 123, 2.0 123,270 FCV ASSESS ASSESS

MPV: 162,960 A87, 260 TOTEAL.. . 308,096 309,096 297,663

OTL: 286, 230 320; 530 PREF. .. 0 0 0

REF": 0 0 EURT : 5 2 309,096 309,096 297,663

URT: 286,230 320,530 EXEMPT. 0 0

ATE: 08/99 10/03

--— TAXABLE BASIS ---- FM DATE

4/05 ASSESS: 309,096 10/24/03

3/04 ASSESS: 297,663 06/04/03

2/03 BESESS: 206,230 05/30/02

ENTER-INQUIRYZ2 PA1-PRINT PF4-MENU PFE5-QUIT PF7-CROSS REF




[ [7i0/71Z  (_.DEENFORCEMENT REPOR_ &v.)

DATE: ;Z / #/ggg INTAKE BY: m CASE#:ZD%M_?‘;{?J/INSPEC: !7
tocstions S/ Mproass J<A.

ZIP CODE: DIST: / b
e
COMPLAINANT ) , e
NAME: Tl Coedy s PHONE #: (H) 2’7%—(.)9:95) (W)
ADDRESS: .S 3 [ o F 7B ZIP CODE:

PROBLEM: /Zci/»cé’//v’/,p/), o ()ALl ( Rioey. ) < PDeca
P Py e 7 A0 /ﬂk:-—"f’)q/ il

IS THIS A RENTAL UNIT? YES NO

IF YES, IS THIS SECTION 87 YES NO

OWNER/TENANT

INFORMATION:

TAX ACCOUNT #: ' ZONING:
¥

wseecTions dgegse = (L )/ scvssre! et T (B coos
e A 74 Cﬁ/é//f/g g S JYols JirrE AT T
TIRTE M tewoe )T Lo Lo I Rrgere ) Cony).

KTH , CLoSE ~ o0

REINSPECTION: (o P02

(5 (/; )
g-C-oc A ol 1S & grre/ Ly ZFHALS Jo
hi> FRO2FE )Pt Sy ﬁ/ﬁm«?“ LD
Ha7 I Reejl( FE-Ins0 o a0 O
REINSPECTION:  —_, , o userd S il AP
O ZBIRN  FERTT Ees IR
(HADER  Con ST o o G fLrOc s rip
Berwrte _~compurnal  (Cove _copy
OF sfof wols 10 Olnzms  Farises7

LEINSPECTION: W 5/\)[21/ @'ﬁ’{”’érﬁ'f _:*7“"’" c’—/ :‘) E@C{f
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Case Entry/Update Mode . . w 3 CHANGE
Format . . . . : CASREC File . . = B PDLV0O001

Notes: 05/03/04 DISCUSSED PERMIT PROCESS WITH MR COLLINS, HE TOLD ME AT THIS TI

ME HE WOULD LIKE TO RESEND COMP. CLOSE OUT. G.BERRY/KH.***

05/06/04 MR COLLINS CALLED, WANTS TO GO FORTH WITH COMPLAINT. TOLD HIM I WILL RE

-INSP. ON 05/10/04. G.BERRY/KH.**%

05/10/04 ISSUED SWO TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR DK. UNDER CONSTRUCTION & REPLACING RETA

INING WALL-COMPLETED. CAVE COPY OF SWO TO OWNER'LS FATHER AT SITE. P/U 05/17/04.

G.BERRY/KH.***

05/12/04 OWWNER CALLED-PERMIT B555457 WAS ISSUED ON 05/11/04. PERMIT STATES TO R

ERLD. RET. WALL W/LANDING FOR STORM DAMACE. OWNER SAYS HE WILL COMP. & DIG HOLE

TO SHOW FTS FOR LANDING & SHOW ME PICTURES TO VERIFY RET. WALL & LANDING BEFORE

STORM. COMPL. ALSO CALLED, TOLD HIM PER. HAS BEEN ISSUED. HE SAYS RET. WALL IS N

OW HIGHER & LANDING WAS NOT THERE BEFORE STORM. I TOLD HIM I WILL CONTACT HIM AF
}AER I SEE PICTURES-NO CHANGE IN POP-UP. G.BERRY/KH.***
jg95/18/04 CALLED OWNER. HE IS SETTING MEETING UP WITH R. KELLY FROM ENVRMNT. WILL
/ CALL ME TO COME OUT AT SAME TIME. P/U 05/28/004. G.BERRY/KH.***

05/27/04 MEET W/COMPL. & E.ECKER. E.E. WENT OVER DISCUSSION HE HAD WITH ZONING

k% *x QEF NEXT PAGRE***%%k*x*k&kk

F3=Exit F5=Refresh F6=Select format
FS9=Ingsert F1l0=Entry [F11=Change




Code Inspections and Enforcement

Baltimore County . County Office Building
gfp' fent of;;crmxts and 111 West Chesape  Avenue
ev.. _ment anagement Towson, MD 2120. i
) SA)E]
Code Enforcement: 410-887-3351 Plumbing Inspection: T 410-887-3620
Building Inspection: @ Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3960
;

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT CORRECTION NOTICE

i Citation/ Casg N~ Property No. .
G737 B 53 neoaqs
Namefs): S E /Z/" £? 7 /.(W 37 /,?_ ﬁ'ﬂ/ﬂ/

Zoning:

ddress: ;
' 3/ et A
Violation

Location: it /// / Z(/JWK/ M
DID UNLAWFULL LATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS:
TIC J 5} /55@3 S PrEOs fﬂg/
727 P T2t PECIT

N Fheoilh (e s e S) 2F)
o PRopEZS 7.

o THhc (2e] TR IT [BFT.
Eol  REFLpcemng OF
PefBniine (Jiplr. - 1R
>, 2’?’7!{3 / E%’dj /

FRFntry  Posteid  Prruoeps oF
e~ Fostrd  néSHis oy )
s g Lot~ fﬁ'ﬁ"f I('}#W
H o0 2 Tﬂ/z/é/%;/ﬂ{m?vw FEE J’FI %

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO CORRECT THESE VIOLATION(S) ON OR BEFORE: { " C?
[Ou or Before: Date Issued:

L

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE DEADLINE STATED IS A MISDEMEANOR. A CONVICTION FOR
EACH VIOLATION SUBJECTS YOU TO POTENTIAL FINES OF $200, $500, OR $1000 PER DAY, PER
VIOLATION, DEPENDING ON VIOLATION, OR 90 DAYS IN JAIL, OR BOTH.

Print Name

INSPECTOR:

STOP WORK NOTICE
PURSUANT TO INSPECTION OF THE FOREGOING VIOLATIONS, YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WORK
UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER PERMITS OBTAINED. WORK CAN
RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT.
THESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CORRECTED NOT LATER THAN:

\ Not Later Date lssngd,,,—

~/ P~ 5=/0 ~0Y

INSPECTOR: %/f AT %f/fﬁﬁ

RIEN L’;(/z/,c/ AGENCY




TO THE PERSON(S) CHARGED:

I. It is important that you read this document carefully, as it charges you with a
comraission of a crime.

ou fail to correct the violations noted by the date dictated, you could be
penalized by a fine, or imprisonment, or both.

fa
o
8y P

et

3. A lawyer can give important assistance to you: (a) on how to correct the
violation(s) in order to aveid trial, or (b) at trial, if you failed to correct the
violation(s) noted. Assistance can be provided to determine whether there are any
defenses to the charges against you or any circumstances helpful to you thar
should be brought to the trial. A lawyer can help you by developing and
presenting information which could affect how you correct the violation?s) cited.

4. You have been ordered to correct the violation(s) cited on the front of this
notice by a certain date. Failure to comply with the deadline stated is a
misdemeanor. A conviction for each violation subjects you to potential fines of
$200, $500, or §1000 per day per violation, depending on the violation, or 90 days
in jail, or both.

5. It is your responsibility to obtain any required permit(s) to correct the cited
violation(s). All repairs must be in accordance with applicable laws, Code of
Baltimore County Regulations, and standards. ‘
6. Upon correction of these violations, contact the inspector for a reinspection. If
you have any questions contact the inspector promptly.

FOLLOW UP INSTRUCTIONS (include date and time of sach):

DATE CLOSED:




Case Entry/Update Mode . w w8 CHANGE
Format . . . . : CASREC File . s ow & PDLVO0O01

Notes 2: WITH J.PERLOW & WHAT OPTIONS THEY & OWNERS OF 341 HAVE. P/U 06/10/04.
G.BERRY/KH. ***
06/08/04 MR COLLINS HAS£§AD PROP. SERVEYED, FENCE PUT UP BY 341 WORTON IS ON HIS
PROP. G.BERRY/KH.*** (( 7/ o
06/09/04 VISITED SITE. PART OF FENCE IS CLEARLY ON HIS PROP. WILL WRITE CORR. NO
. TALKED TO J.ALTMEYER. IE FENGE-IS LESS THAN 42" IT WILL BE CIVIL MATTER. G.BER
RY/KH. *** o _
06/11/04 CALED MR COLLINS, TOLLD HIM I WILL STOP DOWN ON MON. TO CHECK FENCE HT.
G.BERRY/KH. ***
06/14/04 MYSELF & E.ECKER MET WITH MR. COLLINS AT SITE. WE TOLD HIM CO. DOES NOT
GET INTO FENCE PROP. LINE DISPUTES. WE OBSERVED DOWNSPOUT & SUMP PROP. LINE & G
RADE AT DRIVEWAY DISCHARGING AT PROP. LINE. WILL ISSUE CORR. NO. ON 06/15/04. P/
U 06/28/04. C.BERRY/KH.*** R
6/18/04 UPDATE. MR.LANZI ATTORNEY FOR THE COLLINS CAME IN. GAVE HIM COPY OF TWO
CORR. NOTICES THAT HAVE BEEN ISSUED FOR 341 WORTON. G.BERRY/NS***
08/13/04 NOTIFIED ATTY FOR COMPL. MR. LANZI-GAVE HIM ABOVE INFO. G.BERRY/KH.***
(NEXT PAGE) >>>>

F3=Exit F5=Refresh F6=Select format
Fo9=Insert F10=Entry Fll=Change




DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INSPECTION AND ENFORCEMENT

INSPECTION REQUEST
pATE RECEVED: b =9 -0y 7 sc#_Q5-0/4Y
Compiainant Information
Mame: 8TEve Calm s
Address: 3 39 Worten ;20@ :
Telephone: Home: (%00 9/8 - o228 Work: ()
Site Information :
Location:_ 3/ M osken R Election District: (/8]

Desariptiﬁn: faeq,/u.\,c!«-_cl, YA /L.cL A-dded AMew o §!£M€ Lum
Suap  Pudp ' d:\qft\JA,ﬂe Ca_us”vc.. IEZRLDS D~ A a0 d .

M2 catnd ch’fA-'rv.‘xle, a) a i)

Inspector Comments

3 J
Inspection Date: @J 2 / D&

Action Taken: ’PUM;O)W@ JuspEcroon) Lo fsoviny A Yooeomrion) Adoier For. T

@Mﬂ )‘?/MP Bxsmﬂﬂé& /0 Qo.sr_, 7o Qeaowy,éxuc& /F’ %ﬂo{\%tx B‘&'A)
?aembm A /s ik S04 750 Ja/;ru@)os., ~No Sierd Cr Kecens GMFUNG:»
Toun 2 Coims T i /?ﬂt’f/ Ltny 7 F}M_, A Ciwid Sorr /r/%z, LpnNrsS T

TAE Aewron) detivss As ;ngswo,e, /\/a Gave, Voeiarron.

Completion Date: (> /2/ /04—

inspecten: jgﬂlsz
& -/




UPDATE/MESSAGE FORM

. Date: G-/ geCj &

_ TImE: : _ a.m. p.m.
Inspectorf 6 /C%—Ei’?ﬂ/’
Case No.: O 3&2 7S |
Address: 3L/ W@ﬁfﬁﬁ/
Comments: - _ R LA Z/ | T R T

CoLLINS _ Camp s L LPE Hun?  Cofy

0F R cop. LD Cre S THRT HRese
BEN /556 20 3y woRyoq,

“ ﬁﬁ%f

- ENTERED INTO AS400 E f!fl '




Case Entry/Update Mode . . w B CHANGE
Format . : « & & CASREC File . ¢ o B PDLV00O01

Notes 3: HAVE ALSO OBTAINED AN ATTY. PROP. LINE IN BEING DISPUTED WILL BE FAIL

BEFCRE BEING RESOLVED. P/U 09/10/04. G.BERRY/KH.***

8/11/04 RECIEVED LETTER AND TALKED TO JOHN GONTRUM HE IS ATTORNEY THAT IS GOING

TO APPLY FRO VAR. FOR THE DECK IN FRONT YARD. MR.GONTRUM SAID HE IS IN CONTACT W
ITH CARL RICHARDS FROM ZONING WITH CASE P/U 10/15/04 G.BERRY/JB¥*%

10/20/04 TALKED TO OWNER, SITE HAS SIGNED FORMS FOR SPECIAL HEAR. P/U 11/05/04.

G.BERRY/KH. *** 11/5/04 CALLED ATT.J.GOUNTROM. HAS BEEN TO ZONE TWICE. HAS ME

ME IN FOR INFO. TQILD HERE THESE WERE ZONE ISSUES & WOULD HAVE TO TALK TO THEM FO

R INFO. P/U 12/14/04 G.BERRY/NS*#*%

JEFF PERLOW FROM ZONING CALLED. A VAR. HAS BEEN APPLIED FOR BY J.GONTRUM 05-298-
A. CASE WILL BE SCHEDULED IN 02/05. I WILL CALL COMPL. WHEN CASE GETS A HEAR. DA
TE. P/U 02/05/05. G.BERRY/KH. **%* _

02/08/05 HEAR. SCHEDULED FOR 02/03/05. WILL EXT. TO REC. QUTCOME OF HEAR. P/U 03
/15/05. G.BERRY/KH.**% o
03/16/05 TALKED TO MR COLLINS. HEAR. WAS POSTPONED. P/U 05/11/05. G.BERRY/KH.**

* kx4 *x ST H NEXT PAGE***%*x%*%x%%

F3=Exit F5=Refresh Fe=Select format
FS=Insert Fl0=Entry Fll=Change




Case Entry/Update Mode . ..o CHANGE

Format . . . . : CASREC File . s w3 PDLV0OO0O01

Notes 4: 05/17/05 CALLED J.GONTRUM (ATTY. FOR L. SENEZ) WORKING W/ATTY. COMPL.
TO RESOLVE VAR. ISSUES, HAVE BEEN TO DIST. CT. P/U 07/19/05.G.BERRY/KH. ***
06/09/05 OWNER CALLED-ASKED ME TO COME TO PROP. TO DISCUSS CASE. SURVEY SHOWS SM

N PLACE FOR MANY YRS. & WAS DESIGNED TO DRAIN WATER TOWARDS BAY. I FEEL SINCE TH

IS SYSTEM IS IN PLACE & LOOKS TO BE IN WORKING ORDER, THEIR DRAINS-SUMP PUMP DIS

CHARGE & GUTTER DISCHARGE ARE NOT IN VIO. SHE IS ALSO LOOKING INTO REMOVING DK.

& EXT. RET. WALL TO ORIGINAL ILOCATION. P/U 07/09/05. G.BERRY/KH.**%*

07/11/05 NO CHANGE AT SITE. P/U 09/09/05. G.BERRY/KH.**%*

9/12/05 CALLED MR.LANZI ATTORNEY FOR COMPLAINANT. CASE CAN POSS BE RESOLVED W/IN

SPEC. OF SMALL RET WALL TO SEE IF STILL WORKING TO CHANNEL WATER TOWARDS BAY. WI

LL CALL W/UPDATE IN 2WKS. P/U 9/30/05 G.BERRY/NS***

10/03/05 HAVE TALKED TO BOTH ATTY'S. WILL BE ASKED TO MEET AT PROP. P/U 10/31/05
G.BERRY/KH.***

11/01/05 STILL WANT TO MEET W/ATTY. AT SITE. P/U 11/30/05. G.BERRY/KH.***

11/30/05 STILL WAITING FOR RESPONSE FROM ATTYS. P/U 01/17/06. G.BERRY/KH. ***

F3=Exit F5=Refresh Fe=8elect format
F9=Insert F10=Entry Fll=Change




PDLVO103F . Permits & Development - Livability System
View Cases

Cagse No: 04-3295

Notes: 04-3295 PAGE 5, THE PRIOR 4 NOTE PAGES ARE IN THE FILE.
12/01/05 NOW ADD TEH NEW NOTES.

04-3295 OWNER CALLED-ATT. STILL IN LEGAL PROCESS. P/U 02/20/06. G.BERRY/KH.***
02/22/06 CALLED N. LANZI ATTY. OR COMPIL. CASE STILL IN PROGRESS. WANTS TO LEAVE
OPEN. P/U 06/01/06. G.BERRY/KH.***

05/22/06 MYSELF & E.ECKER VISITED SITE PER REQUEST FROM N.LANZI-ATTY. FOR COMPL

WE FEEL THE SAME AS ON 06/09/05-RET. WALLL KEEPS SUMP PUMP & DOWN SPOUT RUN-OFF
ON THEIR PROP. THERE IS NO VIO. I CALLED MR LANZI W/THIS INFO, HE WOULD LIKE TH
IS TO BE CHECKED WHEN HEAVY RAIN. I TOLD HIM WE WILL DO SO. P/U 06/16/06. G.BERR

Y/KH.*** -
06/27/06 AFTER 3 DAYS OF RAIN-COULD SEE NO SIGN OF WATER PENETRATING WALL CAUST

NG WATER PROBLEM FROM 341. CALLED N.ILANZI W/INFO. HE IS GOING TO SEND LETTER SAY
ING NO SETTLEMENT IS GOING TO BE MADE & WE SHOULD GO FORWARD W/CASE. P/U 07/11/0
6. G.BERRY/KH.***, )
06/29/06 VISITED SITE, BY REQUEST OF LINDA SENEZ @ 341 WALL HAS FALLEN ONTO THE
OWNER OF THE WALLS PROP. @ 339. BIOCKS WERE FILLED W/CONCRETE FROM 339 SIDE. NO

CHANGE IN P/U. E.ECKER/KH.**

Enter=Continue Fl2=Cancel




UPDATE / MESSAGE FORM

Date: . .$ AR -D(
lspector: (L BFRAY
Case#:  _64-3275

| Address: R0/ woRren

Comments: g7/ 5247 &~ F t"’é%?fc?z L) 572

SITE FEHl LE bopyrsT RO N Lo zr  AFT)
Poll _CompipmrT (/F Fere 7yt cpmi
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Entered into AS400
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INSPECTION AND ENFORCEMENT
INSPECTION REQUEST

DATE RECEIVED: @%’QZ/@ % | SC# (773/ - / 45/

Complainant Information

Name: /&’% A y
Address: 5‘5 7 (‘/(Mm.\, @?/ .
Telephone: Home: (= ) Work: ()

Site Information

Location: /T/ &YVD@“/ Election District: ( l/ 5*
Description: ? WM Bﬁwﬁﬂ%% %)W

— l— [/
o] /f‘ (,caz;,,wd/ H‘/’(‘ WM{ \/o a7/

inspector Comments /
Inspection Date: ég{é’g’{/ & C/

Action Taken: )i h ) ) Fad

- [/
Completion Date:___ C{’/ ?’4/ /ﬁ/ W/

Inspector: / : -




._ OWNER/OCCUPANT &Lw_ Qeap:
|PHONE

U’. AN S
'7/@[%

. BALTIMORE COUNTY g
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
- . AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

RECORD OF iNVESTIGATION

LocaTion_ 34\ \AM*“ Rony _ ADCMAP#. Ao

ADDRESS_ ‘3’«\ umm N

|ADDRESS_

COMPLATNANT Nﬁ Sma Ca\\‘\m . w\k\ \\L k: o i gak\ Ld’w yid s

|PHONE

- REASON FOR - o -‘
INVESTIGATION; o {Qa\ of g ;"\-\Wa }\v«u&\q iwte M{ xm

‘-*La,\r\ \)w\a_ ‘ﬂb"-'

. RecenED BY:_Mnn Lank\l _ pate: 16
- ASSIGNED TO - - _DATE:
DATEOF INVESTIGATION______ TiME.____ _WEATHER

- REPORT tﬂﬂm J\\M\Nn}\%\ wa\d %\]j\‘\Q c\h\ V%F“Y!}u\ JW ﬁkw i) i\u\-\ LM‘{@\-, lv @ s

R Wder fong v\uﬂl ).‘u\ %ﬁrcx’&w By \;‘ss}\u}\h ,Lg,(i\lﬂsj_ wre 1 N m\kk\z‘ of o F\ewseih

N"\gt\* A _ S A Lo .L\_ @:l%@s

" JABCRECOFINVESTIGATION.DOC




PDLV0104F Permits & Development - Livability System
View Cases
Case No: 04-3255

Notes: 04-3295 PAGE 6. 07/14/06 TALK TO L.SENEZ-HER ATTY. MR. GONTRUM HAS APP
FOR VAR. P/U 07/31/06 FOR VAR. DATE. G.BERRY/KH.***

L.

Enter=Continue Fl2=Cancel




